

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5637 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13086, 13090 & 14737
OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP and exemption from filing official
translation)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PREM NARAYAN SHARMA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

No one appears for the respondent despite service through registered A.D.

Issue bailable warrants against the respondent. Warrants shall be directed to the trial court concerned which shall have the same executed through the jurisdictional police station."

Accordingly bailable warrants for execution on the sole respondent was issued on 20th December, 2013 to the Sessions Judge, Shivpuri.

It is submitted that a compliance report dated 26th May, 2014 has been received from the Sessions Judge, Shivpuri and translated copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km