

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5637/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLA No. 515/2000,03/03/2009 in CRLA No. 515/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM NARAYAN SHARMA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report and the report received from the Sessions Judge, at Shivpuri it appears that respondent Prem Narayan Sharma has fled from the village where he used to live.

Issue fresh bailable warrants for his appearance returnable within two months. Mr. C.D.Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish fresh address for the service of the bailable warrants within one month.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.08.30
07:21:16 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master