

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5637/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2009
in CRLA No. 515/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
allowed further four weeks' time to furnish fresh and
correct address of the sole respondent so that theailable
warrants may be issued accordingly.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER